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 FEES & CHARGES  
  

 
Registration Fee 
 

$40 per family ($20 from the beginning of Term 4)  
 
This fee is charged to family accounts at the time of enrolment, and then at the end of 
Term 4 in readiness for the following year. This fee is non-refundable and applies for the 
calendar year. 
 
Bond 
 

$160 per family 
 
This bond applies to all families.  It is a “one-off” payment and will be refunded to you 
when your child leaves the service. Refunds are processed after final payment of your 
account, once all subsidy calculations have been finalised with Centrelink (this may take 
up to 8 -12 weeks after your child’s enrolment is closed). This bond payment applies 
regardless of whether your child attends the centre on a permanent or casual basis. 
 
 
2025 Attendance Fees: 
 
In 2025 a biannual fee increase will be applied as detailed below –  
 

Session Type 2025 increase #1 
(3 Feb 2025) 

2025 increase #2 
(8 Aug 2025) 

Permanent morning $21.92 $22.84 

Permanent afternoon $30.27 $31.54 
 
Casual morning $24.01 $25.01 

Casual afternoon $33.40 $34.81 
 

 
 
Fees are reviewed by the Management Committee, and are subject to change at any 
time throughout the year. Families will be given two weeks notice of any changes before 
they take effect. Fee increases are most commonly introduced at the start of each year, 
however additional increases may be applied throughout the year. 
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A fine of $15.00 applies where – 
 

¨ Parents fail to contact the Centre to inform us of an absence and Centre staff need 
to contact you to ascertain your child’s whereabouts. 

 

¨ Parents/Additional contacts fail to sign in or sign-out their child(ren) on the iPad. 
 

¨ Children arrive for a casual booking when a booking has not been prearranged.  
 

¨ Unauthorised persons are found to be using a parent’s PIN for sign in and out ie you 
have shared your Kiosk credentials with another person and they action an 
unauthorised sign in/out 

 

¨ If your child is collected late, i.e. after 6.30pm, a fee of $25 per 15 minutes or part 
thereof will apply per family. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


